
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and Soccer
Without Borders, Oakland, CA, for the latter to expand program to 30 pupils at Rudsdale Newcomer, 40 pupils at  Frick
Middle School and an unspecified number of pupils at Castlemont High School, commencing April 15, 2019,  in the
additional amount of  $56,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $23,000.00 to $79,000.00, via the
English Learners and Multi-Lingual Achievement Office, for the term November 15, 2018 through June 30, 2019. All
other terms and condition of Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 19-0564, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 10/3/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

